

**ADOPTED**

Senators Ray of the 48th and Beatty of the 47th offered the following amendment:

Amend Amendment #1 to SB 204:

By striking in their entirety lines 12 & 13 of page 1 and replacing them with the following:

(2) "Gamblinig device" means any contrivance which for a consideration affords the player an opportunity"

By striking line 16 in its entirety and replacing with the following:

"by contrivance, including, but not limited to:"

By changing the term "(B)" on line 17 to the term "(A)".

By changing the term "(C)" on line 22 to the term "(B)".

By deleting the phrase "(B) or (C)" on line 24 and replacing with the phrase "(A) or (B)".